
 
,   :     

       
   ‘ ’    
         
       
        
       
       
      
   

      
         
        
         
  

        
        
        
       

        
        
   

 , ‘     
        
        
       
        
      ’  
       

    , ‘  
           
        
      ’

  ?  ,  
       
       
        
          
     ,  

, , ,     
       
        
       
     

        , 
        
     ,  
         
        
         
         
       
         
   

  ,      
         
        
          
        
                        

,   :  
     
,    
      
     
 ,   
     
   , , 
      
    
     
 

    
 ,     
 , , ,   
    
       
      
     
      
      
 -  
     
  

  , 
  , 
    
    
    
    
     
     -
   , ‘ 
  ,  

    
,     
     
   ’  
     
     
    
    
     
    
    , 
‘      
     
     
  ’

  

  
 


  
,   : ’-

     
      
 ,     
 ’    
      
     
     
    
   ,  
     
   
     
     
     
     
     
 ?    
  ?   
    

     
, ‘    
,     
    
’      
      
   ,   
  , ‘ 
     
     
    ’ 

   
     
      
 -  
      
    
    
     
    
     
     
     
      
     
     
     
    
     
      
    , 
‘     
     
 ’   
  

-   
     
    
    ’-
     
      
      
     
    
       
   
     
 

  

 
  
 

 
,   :  

    
   , 
     
    
   , 
   
  
    
     
  ,  
 

    
      
   
 ,   
    
    
 , ‘  
     
   ’   
    
    
     
  

   ? 
   , 
‘    
     
     
     
 ’   , 
    
   ,  
   ?   
    
, ‘   ’

    
   
     
     
    
    
     
 , ‘  
’    
     
  ,

  

   
 :  

,   :  
   
     
     
    
   
     
   

     
 ,   
    
       
  ,   
     
      
     
  ,   
  

   
     
   
    
    
  ,  
    
,    
    
    
   
    
   
    

=wøÌ[ý[ý† ae[ýçV
=wøÌ[ý[ýã†Ì[ý %ç±ÁçÌ[ý %ç±ÁÝÌ^

     .  5 November 2022 Saturday 16 Pages Rs. 5.00   http://www.uttarbangasambad.in

  
  

  
    

  
    

 

  
 : 

 
 


     
 

 
  

 

 
, 

  
 


 

   

   

  
,   : 

   
    
    
    
     
    
   
   

    
    
     
     
   

   
   
     
     
     

     
     
  - 
    -
       

     
     
     
     
     
     

   
     
     
    
     
    
    
     
     
     
     
  

    
    
    
 ,   
     
   ,  
      
    
     
     
    
    
     

   

,   :  
    
     
 !

 ,  , 
  ,    
     
,     
     
     
     

    
      
     
     
      
    

     
    ?  
   , 
      
 !

   

     
    
   - 
     
     
     
     
    
     
    
      
    
     , 
    
     
    
     
    
     , 
    
     
  

  

  ‘ ’

        

            

      

  
 

 

   
   

     
  ,  

   
     
   
   , 
    
     

    
   

 


  
    
  

  
    
   
  
   
  
 
 





    
    

    
    

     
      

   ’
-    



   
   
   
    
    

,    
   
-   , 

  

     All 

   
   ( ) 
    ( ) 
  ( ) 
 ()   
 ()    
    

  
(  )

aTöEõÞEõÌ[ýS f =wøÌ[ý[ý† ae[ýçV %U[ýç Y×ÅyEõçÌ[ý  AãL³ROô Y×ÅyEõçÌ^ YÒEõç×`Tö  ×[ýpûçYãXÌ[ý aTöTöç, ^UçUïTöçÌ[ý LXî VçÌ^Ý XÌ^*  YÒEõçÌ[ý ×[ýpûçYX ¥çÌ[ýç YÒ\öç×[ýTö c÷CÌ^çÌ[ý %çãG ×[ýpûçYãXÌ[ý ^UçUïTöç ^ç»JôçâôO EõãÌ[ý ×XãTö YçPöEõãVÌ[ý %XÇãÌ[ýçWý EõÌ[ýç c÷ä¬K÷*

Abridged E-Tender Notice 
Tender for eNIQ No.- 2577, 
Dated- 04/11/2022 of Block Dev. 
Officer, Balurghat Dev. Block is 
invited by the undersigned. Last 
date of submission is 18/11/2022.  
The details of NIQ may be viewed 
& downloaded from the website 
of Govt. of West Bengal http://
wbtenders.gov.in & viewed 
from office notice board of the 
undersigned during office hours. 

Sd/-
Block Dev. Officer

Blg. Dev. Block

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Tenzing Norgey Road, Pradhan Nagar, 
Siliguri – 734 003

NOTICE INVITING e – BID
The Chief Executive Officer, Siliguri 
Jalpaiguri Development Authority, 
Siliguri invites electronic notice 
inviting bid (online) under 2 (Two) 
bid system from eligible resourceful 
bonafide and experienced 
firms / companies / individual 
contractors for the following works 
: NIB NO. -NIB 19 / ADMN/ VIDEO 
CONFERENCING UNIT / 2022-
23 OF SJDA (2nd Call) Name 
of Work - Supply, Delivery, 
Installation and Commissioning 
of Video Conference Unit at 
SJDA Conference Hall Earnest 
Money- Rs. 50,000.00. Tender 
Documents sale / Download 
Start Date & Time 10.11.2022 at 
4:00 PM and Bid Submission End 
Date & Time- 25.11.2022 up to 4.00 
P.M. Date of opening of Technical 
Proposals - 28.11.2022 at 11.00 
AM Date of opening of Financial 
Proposals - to be notified after 
technical evaluation All details 
can be obtained from the website 
www.sjda.org/ or Log in http://
wbtenders.gov.in or contact 
Administrative Section of SJDA 
at (0353) 2512922, 2515647. 

S/d
Chief Executive Officer

Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development 
Authority

Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya
Pundibari : Cooch Behar

Abridged NIeT No :- 06 of 2022-23
Ref No. 1042/UBKV/Est/Tend (WD)

Date : 04/11/2022
Sealed tender in two bid system 
is hereby invited for Fabrication 
and Installation of Net House of 
Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, 
Cooch Behar from bonafide and 
experienced agencies. Last date of 
submission of tender is 21/11/2022 
(up to 2.00 pm). For details log on 
to website www.ubkv.ac.in & www.
wbtenders.gov.in

Registrar (Actg.)

-
    
 (B.G.V.B)   
  F.D   
F.D No - 5422140027636  
5422140042103.   
   ,  
,  - ,  
-   Pin - 733133. 
M - 97341 29199.  (M-SA)

·

  ,  
HDFC Bank- ID Card  
 ..  
    
     ID 
Card  ,   
  9748631964-
 (C/102184)


/ 27   
/ / 
5-70 Y  -   
: 8282979209. (C/102184)


   
  S/V 
ATM ,  DSA- 
    
(17,850/- -26,750/-) M 
-9420404152. (C/102185)

·

   
 /    
      
      
     
M : 9126145259. (C/102186)

·

   
    
    
Mail : dagatml@gmail.com/
Call-7980941179. (K)

·

Job Vacancy, Experienced 
Marketing Sales 1 No. 
Full Time Accountant 
1 No. Contact-Aar Bee 
Enterprise-9434181329. 
(C/102182)

·

    
     
 (M) : 9433691437. 
(C/102184)


 Dipak Hazra  Subodh 
Hazra  LIC  
 Ranjan Hazra   
 22/9/22   
E.M.     
Ranjan Hazra  Dipak Hazra 
      
   , 
 -,  (A/B)

·

 Sujit Kr. Tiwawri 20-10-
22- APD. E.M.   Sujit 
Kr. Tiwari  (U/D)

·

DL No. WB7120020903017 
    02/11/2022 
 E.M.    
    Pintu 
Mondal S/O R. Mondal  
 Pintu Mondal  Pintu 
Mandal   (C/101972)


1500 sq.ft. Commercial space 
at 1st. Floor, Champasari 
Main road for sale. M : 
9434001109. (C/112049)


  Tuition  CBSE, 
ICSE.  (3-10).   M 
: 7586960111. (C/102509)


RCI     
 .    
 -,  (M):- 
9233424101/9832501977

TERAI NURSING 
INSTITUTE

Admission open now B.Sc 
Nursing, GNM (Nursing). 
Bank Finance Assistance & 
Placement Assistance in India 
& Abroad Available. Web 
:-www. terainursing.com M 
: 7908195001,9933176656. 
(C/102180)



         

  
 

 
,   : 

     
    
     
     
    
     
     
    
    
     
      
    
      
     
  

 
,   : . 

    
    
    
     
     
     
    
      
    


     
     
     
      
     
    
     
    
   ,   
     
    
    
     
  

   

   
 , ‘  
     
     
     
      
    
    
     
     
  ,   
     
’

   
 -   
    

  .   
     
     
     
     
     
    
     
    


    
    
 , ‘   
      
     
      

       
   ’

   
 , ‘  
    
   
    
    
    
    
    
   ’ 
     
 ’

 ,  

        -

  
,   : 

,     
    
     
    
    
     
    
()   
    
     
     
      
  

    
   
   , 
    
    
     
    
   , 
    
     


   , 
    
    
   
,   

    
    
   
   , 
     
    
      
     
 , ‘  
    
    
      
    
  ,   
    ’

  , 
     
     

     
,    
    
    
  ,  
     
      
   
     
 ,    
   , 
     
    
    
     
    
  

 , ‘  

     
    
     
    
     
     
     
     
   
     
   
   
  ,   
     
    
      
      
     

    
    
  ’

,   
    
()- - 
      
    
    
 , ‘  
     
    
    
      
    
     
’

   
     
 , ‘  
      
     
    
   
    
    
     
    ’

    
    
    
 

,  

  
  

,   : 
    
     
    
     
 , ‘ -
      
    
    
    
   ,   
    ’ 
  , , 
    
     
     
    
      
      
      
      

  
  


,   : 

    
     
    
-    
    
    
    
    
   
  

  , ‘ 
    
       
     
   ’ 

 ,     
      
,      
      
     
    
    
   

  , 
    
     
      
     
    
     
     
     

   
    
     
     
     
  

    
 ,   
 ,   
 ,    
 ,    
 ,   
 ,  
     
      
    
     
  

 ,  ...

       

  

   
 

 
,   : 

 -  
   
    
     
      
 ,  
    
   
    
    
    
     
  

   
,   :       

            
          
           
 ,         
 ,          
      ,     
       



      S  

    
    
   
    

  ,  
   
  

- 
  

,   :  
     
    
    
    
    
     
     
    
     
 

   
    
  ,  
    
      
     
    
    
     
   , 
    
    
 -  
    
    
       
 , ‘    
     ’

    
  - 
    
    
   , ‘ 
    

      
   ’

   
  , ‘ 
   
     
    ’

    
    
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
   , 
      
     
     
     

    
     
    
      
    
    
 ,   , 
   
    
    
  

  
     
, ‘   
     
      
’    , 
      
     
      
     
    
    ,  
   

 , 
‘    
     
    
    
,    
   ’ 
,   
     
   


  
 

     

 
,   : 

   
   
   
    
   
 ,  
, , ,  
     
    

    
    
,    
    
   
     
    

   
   
    
    
     

, ‘   
     
   ’  

   
   
    
    
    
    
    
    
 

  
   

 
,   :  

    
    
     
     
  ()  
     
()    
 ()   

    
  
    
    
     , 
     
    
     
    
     
     
     
     
  

   , 
    
      
,    
     
     
     
,     
     
    
     
     
     
      
     
  

    
     
      
      
     
     
      
    
     
    
     

     
, ‘   
    
    
    
 ’



      S

 
,   : 

     
     
      
   ? 
    
    
    
     
    
    
    
      
   
     
    , 
‘    
    
    
     
     
    
    ’ 

 ,   
   

 ,   
     
    
  ,   

    
    , 
      
     

    , 
     
     
       

      
  

 , ‘ 
     

     
    
      
     
     
      
     
  ’

    
    
     
,     
     
 

 ,  
     
    
    , 
    
      
  ,    
     
?     
    ,  
  ?   
      
     

,   : 
     
     
    
     
  () 
     
    
   
     
  

   
     
, ‘    
      
    
     
   
     
    
   
     
’

    
    
     
     

     
      
     
    

, ‘    
   , 
   ’ 
     
   
   , 
‘    
     
  ’ 

    
     
    
   
   , 
‘     
      
    , 
     
 ’ 

,   
    
  ,  , 
, , ,  
    
     
,     
 

  : 

   

   
 

   
   

   
   
   

   
    

 
-   

  , 


‘      ’

  
   
  
   
  

  
   
  
   
  
   
   
  
   

  
  


 
   : 

    
    
      
    
 , - 
      
    
    
    
    
     
    ?   
     

   
      
    
     
      
    
     
      
    

    , 
‘     
      
      
    ’ 

    
    
    
    
     
    
 ,   
    
     
     
    
 , ‘  
    
   ’ 

    
      
    
   , ‘ 
    
     

 ’     
     
     ’

   
     
 , , - 
     
     
    
 -   
    
 -    
     
      
     
 , ‘   
    
     
      
  ’  
     
    
    ,  
    

  , 
 

      :  

   

 
,   : 

    
    
    
    
     
     
     
    ,  
   
     
     
      
    
      
    

     
     
    
     

    
     
    
    
    
    
    

   , 
‘    
     
     
      
     
   ’

 ,   
      
    
     
     
    
     

, ‘    
    ,  
      , 
      
      
     
  ’  
   
  , ‘ 
     
     
    
     
  ’

   
  , ‘ 
      
,    
    
    , 
      
 

    

     - 

,   :  
     
    
      
    - 
      
      
     
      
     
   
    

   
, ,  
     
     
       
      
   
    
  , ‘ 
     
     
     ’ 
     
 , ‘ ’ 
     
     

      
    
      
    
     
  ’

    
 , ‘  
     
     
     
     
-   
      
    
   ’ 

    
     
   
  , 
‘      
    
    
    
     
    
     
 ’

   
   

      :  

   


,   :  
    
    
  
()    
     
   , 
   
    
  ,  
     

   
      
    
     
     
     
   

    
  , ‘   
     
   ’  
     
    
, ‘    
      
     
    
    
     
     
     
    
 ’

  
  

,   :  
     
    
     
 -   
     
      
 -   
    
,     
     
       
     
  

    
   , ‘ 
      
      
     
 ’    
  , ‘  
      
      
     
-’  
  ,  
    
    

    
,   : 

      
    
    
     
  

     
     
    
     
     
     
    
     
  

           
,   :   

    
     
     
     
  

  
  
,   : 

    
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
   

    
     
    
,     
     
    
    
   

  
 

,   :  
      
    
     
    
    
     
     
    
    
    
, ‘   
    ,  
    , 
     
    ’ 
   ,   
    
  

‘  ’  
,   : 

    
      
    
     
  ,  
      
      
     
 -  
    
    
     

  
,   : 

    
    
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
      
      
       
      
 ,     
       , 
‘     
     
     , 
     
    
  

           
,   :  

     
      
   ,  
      
       
      
     
   

 
,   : 

    
      
    
      
    , 
  ,  
     
      
    
     
      

 
,   :  

    
    
     
     
     
   
     
,     
     
  () 
     
    
       
    
     
, ‘   ’

   
   
     
    
      
      
      
     

     
   
     
       
   
      
   , , 
 ,  , 
 ,  
   

   

    
()     
     
    
      
    
      
       
  

     

    
     
     
    
    
,     
      
     
     
     
  

  , 
  ,   
     
      ? 
,   
     
  ,  
     
      
    
     ?

    
    
     
?      
 

  
 

   
  

  


  
          

    ,       



     All  

  

,   : 
    
    
    
      
     
   
     
    
     
      
  

  
   , 
‘      
     
     
  ’

    
    
   ‘ 
  ’-  
     
   ,  
     
    ,  

      
     
    

    
     
     
   , 

  -   
     
    
     
    
    
 ,   

     
      
    -  
   

 , , 
    
     
      
      
     
     
     
      
-  

  
,  , 
,      
    
      
  ,   
     
     
    
     
      
     
     


  
     

 
   
     
 

   

 

  
  
 

   
  

,   :  
    
     
    
    
    
  /-  
     
    
    
    
      
     
     
     
     
      
      
     
    
      


    
    
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
    
        
     
  -
    
   , 
‘    
      
     
     
     
    
’

  
 

        - 

 
- 

 , 
 

 
,   :  

     
    
     
    
    
    
    
     
    
   , ‘ 
     
      
  ’ 

    
     
    
     
      
   
 ,   
   
     
    
     
     
    
     

   
    
    
    
    
     
    
    
     
    
     
      
   ? 
    
     
 ?     
    
  

     
   
    
    
, ‘   
   
     
     
     
  ’ 

   
   

    
   

 
-  
  

,   :  
       
      
     
,     
     
     
    
     
      
      
     
     
      
    
      
   

     
    

   
     
     
      

     
      
     
     
    , 
      

     
   ,  , 

      
      
     
     
,   ,  
     
     
    
     
  

     
    
   ,  
,    , 
‘     
     
   

   
  

  

 
,   :   

     
    
     
    
     
     
       
       
 ,     
     
    
     
     
     , 
    

    
   , 
‘      
      
     
    
     
    
  ,  
     
    , 
      
    ’ 
     , 
     
    

,     
      
     
      
     
     
      
     
      
     
,     
     
    
    
     
      
      

     
     
    
 

   
      
      
     
     
     
      
     
    
      
     
     
    
     
    
     
    

     
     
      
    
     
     
     
      
    
 ,     
    

    
, ‘   
    
     
    
     
     
     
    
   ’

    
  

      

- 
  

 
 

  :   
     
 ,      
     
    
 -   
    
     
   ,    
 

     
     
      
     
     
    , 
,   -  
      
     
     
  , , 
, ,   
   

     
    , 
     
     
     
    
     
     
     
    
      
 , ‘  
   ,   
      ’

   
     
   , 
‘ ,    
    
   ‘ 
’     
      
 ,   
,    
   , 
‘     
     ’ 
     
-     
     ’ 


,   :  

   
    
    
   
    
      
     
    
, ‘   
 ,    
      
     
     , 
     
 ’    
    
    
     
     
   

  
  

,   : 
   
     
     
      
     
      
     
    , 
‘, , , , 
    
      
     
     
’     
      
   

  
,   : 

    
    
     
      
    -
     
     
     
      
      
   
     
    
     
   
    
  





{ {      
       
        
     , , , 
       
      
     
      
      
        
       
   , -, - 
       
,       – 
    

-  

         
  

    
 

   
  

 
  

 
,   
n   n  

     ?  -
   ,    
        
 , , , , ,  
  ,      
        
         
           
   , 

     
    ,       
       
  ,       
         
   ,      
   ,     
          
   

  ,      
         
         
          
       ,  
     - 
  ,       
        
         
  

, , ,    
         
        
 ,       
         
    ,    
          
         
  ,      

       
      
        
       
       
       
        
   ,   , 
        
     

      
     ,    
       
        , 
        
       
        
        , 
       
        
  

 

      
 ,    -

   
   
    
   
   
  

- 
(    

    
   )


    
   
    
    
   
     
   
    
    
    
 

   
   
   
     
   
    
   
   
   
  

 

  
  
‘’ 

                             
     
      
    
     
   ‘’ 
   

‘’         
       ,  
  -     
‘’     
  ‘’-   
        
 ‘ ’ ,    ‘ 
’         
      ,   
         

       
       
         
      , 
 ‘’      
       

  ,    
       
         
     ‘ 
’   ‘’      
        
   ‘ ’    
       
      
      ,    
          
        
   -    
  ,  ‘-’  
 ‘ ’-   

        
       
   ‘ ’   
,       
        
 ‘’        
      
       
,        
       
        
‘  ’      
       
       

( )

 

                                                                                               
‘’    
   ?   
     
     
    


       
  ,    
       
        
      
 

      
       
       
       
  

‘’     ‘ ’  
  ,    ?  
   -  
 

       
,         ’ 
    ,    
      ,   
        
        
,      ,   
,   -    
   

     
        

       
    ,  
      
     
    !   ‘’  
     ,  
        
      

 ,       
  ? 

-    
      

,      
       
   ,   
      
    ,  
        
 ’       
     

 !  !
   !   

    ,   
       , 
     -  , 
      ,   
       
         
      
    ,    
 ?   ,   
       

      
   ,  --

--      
         
         
      , ‘ 
’ ‘ ’       
       
   -   
        
       
       
 ,   ,     
 -         
     

       , 
        
      
     
       
     , 
        
       

       , 
      , 
, , ,  , , , 
 ,  ,  ,   
 , ...    
,     
         
,         

     ,   
    

      
    
      -
       
        
        
       
         
  ,      
        
      

  ?    
       
      
     , ‘  
,         
 ,         
’   !   
       
      -  
 ?     ?

       
          
      
     
       
      
       , 
    

       
        
   ,    
 , , -, , , 
 ,   ,   
...  

, ,     
      
        
  , ‘   ,   ’ 
       
,        !   
, ‘  ?    ’ 
       
, ‘      !’ 

     ,  
 -    
   ‘’    
       
       
 ?

    , 
   

 
   

      
,      
      
     
     
  ‘  ’  
     
     

          
         
         
           
     (   
  )       
        
          
         
           
          
                                            - 

  
    
     
     
     
     
    

     
    
      
      
     
    
    
     

    
    
    
    
   , 
,    
     
    

    
    
     
    
     
      
    
                      -   

  
     
     
     
      
      
     
        
     

         
          
          
         
         
        
           
          
         
  ,        
          
                                                              - 

 
    ,    
      
    
  ,     
      
     
      
      

    -       
  ,        
           
         
         
          
         
,  ,   ,     
         
                                - 

 :              
           
- :          
       

  g  

Å¦ g 

 :  -      
          
       
, ,       
  ,      , 
  
- :   ,    
 , ,         
   ,     ,  
          
 ,     ,   
  ,     , 
, 

1 32 4

8

10

1514

12 1311

9

7

5 6

   ?   
       

        
  ,     : 
 ,  ,  

,   , , 
,     
   uttorerlekha@gmail.
com -   : 9474028140  


 






      
 ,   

    , 
, , ,  
, , ,  , 

 ,  ,  
  , ... 

   , 
  ,  
      
     

 ,    
   





       

...     ‘’                                                                                                               -

     All - 

      
,   :   

     
     
 ?  ,  
    ,  
     
     

,   
   ,  
     
     , 
,     
     
 ,  
     
    
      
    

    
     
     
    
 

    
    
    
    
   

   ? 
 ,  
  , 
     
    
    
    
   

  ,    
    
      
   
     

     
     
    
    
    

     
     
     
     

    
   

    
     
   ,  
    
  ,  
,    
     

    
,  ,   
     
     
  - 
    
     
    
     
     
    
  ’ 
,   
    
    
    
,     
  

,   :  
     
    
       
     


      
    
    
     
    
()    , 
    
     
    
    
    (), 
  (),  
  ()   
  

    
     
    
    
    


    
      
    
   
     
     

    
    
  

    
    
, ‘     
     
    - 
,     
      
 ’     

     
     
    
     
,     
       
    
   -
     
     
 ,     

      
 

    
()    
     
    
   , , 
    
    
      
    , 

      


    
     
     
     
   
      
      
    
   

 -
-   ‘ 
’     ‘ 
    
’  , 
--   
    
     
     
     
     
      
    
--  
     
      
    
       
   
   
   

     
    
 

    
()   
      
  
      
 
  -  
     
  ,      
  , 
      
     
   

,   : 
     
      
     
    
     
  , 
    
     
    
-  

     
    
   
    
    
     
    
   

    
     
    
    
     
    
    
     
    
     
    

     
    
     
     
  

 ,  
    
     
   ,  
  ,    
     
    
 ,    
     

   ,  
     
      
    
     
     
    
     
    
  

    
     
 -    

     
      
    
 ,   ‘ 
’    
     
    
     
    
    
   

   
  

  
 :  , 
  
   

 :   
  
  
 
 :  
  ‘’ 
   
  
  
  
   
   
   
  
  : 
   
  
   :  
   
   
 

 

   
,   : , 

     
    
     
     
     
  - 
     
    
    
     
    
   
    , 
‘    
     
  ’

   
     
     
     
 ,    
    

      
   , ‘  
 ’     
   , ‘ 
   
 ,    
      
    ’

    
      
     

, ‘   
  ’

    
 ,    
   
    
     
    
   , 
‘    
    ’

  
  

 
,   :   

,     
    
    
    
    
    
     
 ,   
    
     
     
   ,  
   
   
  

         
   
  
 -   
     
 ,    
  
    
     
 ,     
     
      
    
      
 ,    
    
      

     
   ,  
   

   
   
  ,   
      
     
     
     
    
   
   , 

  
   
   
         
   
   

 ’   , ‘ 
     
   ,  
   ’  
,    
    
     
   -  
    
    
    
     
    
   

  
 

,   : 
   
    
    ’ 
   
      
    
   
    

,    
   
     
  -  
     
     
     
     
     
    
,    
     
    
   
   

  
  

,   :  
     
     
     
    
    
   
     
    
       
     

    
    
     
   
     
    
    
    
     
     
    
    
     

    
     
     
      
      
    
     

     
    
    
    
    
       
      
  

    
   
      

    
      
    
    
     
      
    
     
     
    
      
   
     
, ‘  
   ’ 
     
    
    , 
‘   
    ’

     



    

     All-

     
     

    
   

- 

   
   
  
-  

  
-  



   ‘’
              
            
      -       
           
   ,           
             
            
        

                             -

                                                                            -

 

   
               
               
               
  ,             
               
       ,     
               
,                
              
             

   
 
    
   
     
   
  , 
 -    
    
  -   
     
      
     
     
    
     
      
     


 ,  
   
      
      
       
    
    
     - 
     
      
     
     
    
    
    
      
      
     
    
      
    

         

   
  

,   : 
    
   
    
     
     
    
    
     
    
     
     
    
      
   
    
    , 
    
   

    
     
    
    
    

   -
   - 
      
      
   
,    
    
-    
    
   
     
      
    
   
    
     
   
  

    
    
   
   
    
 , ‘    

    
   
     
   -
    ’ 
      
  ,  
    
      
    
     
    
    
     
     
     
    
     
    
      
    
     
   
     

,   :  
       
-      
      
      
     
  , ‘   
       
      
       
   ’  , ‘ 
       
      
        
  ’   , ‘ 
       
      
   ’ 

    
     
     
      
     
  -  
,      
     
      
      
    ,   
      
     , 
      
     
   

    
     
     
     
   ,   
    

    
      
     
      
     

     
      
()     
      
     
     - 
     
      
       
    , 
‘     
     

   ’ 
    

     
      
      
      
  ,    
     
    
      
      
       
     
      
 

,     
     

      
       
     
     
      
 ,    
       
  ,     

      
      
 -    
      
    

     
      
   ,   
      
     
       
       
      
      
      
      
     
      
     
,      
   

   
    

    

  
  

  ,  
 :   
     
   
     
    
    
     
    
     
     
     
   
     
    
 ,  
      
    
   
     
    
      
  

   
    
   
    
, ‘   
    
 -  
  ’   
    ’ 
     

-   
    
    
     
 ’    
    
     
     
    
    

  
  

  
 
,   :  

    
   
    
    
    
    
   
   
   
    
    
   
  , ‘  
    ’

   
    
     
     
  ,  
      
     
 ,    
     
    
      
     
     
     
     
     
 -   
    
 

  
 

,   :  
    
    
  
 -  
    
    
    
   , 
      
   
    
    
    
      
     
    , 
    
,   
     
     
    
    
    
      
   
   

  
 

,   : 
      
     
    
    
  ,  
     
     
     
,    
      
    
 ’   
-   
    
    
     
      
      

    
     
   
 ,  ,  
    
     -
    
    
    
   
    
   
    



     ALL  

    
      
    
       
      
    
    
     
     
    
     
    
     
-     
     
      
    
    
    
       
    
      
      
   ,  
    
     

    
    
      
     
      
     
      
   ‘  
’ (    

  
  
   
   
    
    
    
    
    
    
   

    ‘ ’    

      
)     
   
‘  ’    
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
  

    
    
 ‘   ’  
  ,    
     
   ,  
     
   ,    
     
       
     

     
     
   ‘ 
’     
     
     
    
    
     
     
    
    , 
 ,  , 
      
      
 ,      
     
      
     
     
 

     
     
      
     

     
    
      
    
    , 
      
       
      
    
     
     
    
     
     
  

    
     
     
     
      
    
    
     
     


    
    
     
    
    
     
   , 
    
      
    
     
     
    
,   
  ,  
    
,    
 ,   
 ,  
  ,  
   
 ,   
 ,   
   , 
  --

,    
    
    , 
   
‘  ’   
    
    
      

   


     
     
     
     
    
    

,   
   ‘’ 
     
      
    
      
    
     

    
    
    
    
    
     
     
‘  ’  
    
     
 , , , 
, , , , 
, ,    
     
    
   , 
     ‘ 
 ’   
  ,  
  ,  
     
    
 , ,  
    
            - 

   

        

   
    

  ,  
     
   
   
     
     
     
      
    
     
    
    
    
,    
      
 ,     

    
      
      
     
      
      
,    
    
    , 
 ,   , 
 ,   , 
     
    
   
    
  

- 

   
--    
    
   
    
    
    
    
     
,    
    
   

    
    
    
’  ‘  
’    
   
‘  ’  
    
     
   
     
          - 

   
     
    
    
    
, , ,   
    , 
     
    
    
     
     
     
     
      

     
      
     
      
     
    
      
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
           - 

   
     

       
    ,   
         
     
       
       
     ‘  
 ’      
       
       
 ‘’-    , 
  ‘   ’-  
  ,    
   ‘ ’-  
        
 ‘   ’-    
      ‘  
 ’      
  ‘   ’    
       

  ,  ,  
,        
     -  
        
       
      
    , ‘ 
       
         
        
    ’   
,       
      
    ‘  ’ 
      
       
                 - 

   
‘ ’’   
   
     
      
‘’      
       
    ‘  
’     
     , 
,      
     

     
    , 
     
  ,  -
      (), 
     , 
    
      
       
     
      
                  -  

  
   

     
     
    
 ,  
 ,   , 
  ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,   
     
 ,  , 
    
            - 

    
    
 -  
   
    
     
   
 :   
,    
     
    
     
     
    
,   - 
    
   
   
     

    
 ,  
   
-    
     
     
      
    
    
    
   
     
    
-  
    
    
    
   

- 

  

 
 

   ‘’  

  
     

       
     ‘  
’     
       
       
   ,     
       
      
      
, ‘      
       
      ’ 
 , ‘ , , , 
    ’  
 ,            -  

  
      

      
        
       
   , ‘  
        
    ,   
      
  ’     
,   ,   
,   ,   
            - 

 
       

       
      ,  
,  ,  ,    
      
         
       
,       
      
                                     – 

 

   

     
    
  ‘ 
   ’- 
   
     
   ‘ 
 ’  ‘ 
’    
    
     
    
    
     
    
    
 ’ 
    
’    
    
    
    
   
     
,     
   
    
    , 
    
    
  - , 
, ,   
   

– 



    -
      
      
       
,     
     
     
    
     
    , 
     
   

   
     

      
       
     
     
     
    

 ,    
      
      
     
     
     
     
   
   

  
    

 ,     
     
   ,  
      
    
     
      
      
  

   , 
    

     

    ,  
    
    

.    
    
   , 
, , , , 
       
    

.     
     

.      
    

.  - , 
,  ,  , 
     

.       
   

    
    
      
  

,     
   -  
   ,  
    
,     
 -    
,     
 ,   
     
    

,    
    
,   - 
    , 

     
    
     
 

    
  

     
     
     
    
   —

.      
   

.     
     
   

.     
     

,   
    
    
    
   
     
      
  

   
     
   

,   
    
     
    
    
     
   , 
    
    
     
     
   

,   

    
   

 
   

      
   
     
     
-   
     


 
agnipathvayu.cdac.

in    
   
   Apply 
Online    
  
     
    
     
    
      
 

  
   
    
    
 (),  
   
     
 

   
():   
 ,  
     
     
     
     
     
    
 ,   
   
      
    
    
 

      
    

      
 , 

  
-:    
    
   
     
     
 ,   

    
    
  ( )  
     

 :    
     
    
      
   ,  
    
    
  (  
)      
 

   
,   
,   
,     
 

   
https://www.amd.gov.in 
 

     
   

    
   
 (),  
    
     
      
  , 
 ,  
     
   

   
    
, ,  
(  ),  , 
 ,  
   
, ,  
      

   -
 ()  
   

    
   
, -   
   
    
  , 
    
    

    
  

   
   
    -
-    
     

  
    
    

    
  

   
-    
  , 
    
,   

   
  https://
apprenticeshipindia.gov.
in/  

     
    
  

   
  - 

   
    
   
,  , 
 ,  
   
,    , 
 ,  ,  
     
    
    
    
 

 
,  
 

  
  

 

  

    
      
     
  

    
  

     
    

 :  
     
 :   
 :   
 :   
 :   
- :  
   : 
     
:  

    
   
     
    
  

       
     

    
     
- 

    
    
 ,  
,  , 
    
      
     
    

    
https://www.aocrecruitment.
gov.in   

     
    
  

    
     
    
     
     
    
     
     

  
 

  
 

   

      
   

  

   

 ,  
    
    
    
  ,   
     
  

  (): 
    
():   
  (  
) :   

     
   ,   
   

   -- 
     
   ,-
,, 

  (): 
    
 ():  
    
(   ):   

     
   
     --
    
     
,-, 

   
  ,  
     
    
  ,,  
   , 
    
    

   
https://www.lmrcl.com/ 
 ,  
    
      
    
     
    
    
  

  
     
( )   
    
   


 -  
  , 
 -   
(    
),  -  
  (  
  )  
   , 
- 

    
    , 
     
   

  -- 
      
   

   
, ,   
     
  

    
     
 

 - 
   
  http://
apprenticeshipindia.org/
candidate-registration   
https://www.mhrdnats.gov.
in/boat/login/user_login.
action      
-   
    
   http://
apprenticeshipindia.org/
candidate-registration   
 

     
  

            
         , 
        

             
      -   
(ibps.in)    

          ,  
,          , 
  ,  ,    ,  
           
,     

  ,   ,   ,    , 
 ,  ,   ,  ,    
,             

 
     — /     

  DOEC- -        
              
                
              
           
 -             
   -           
 

,             
              ( 
,  , ,   )     
      

  
 

 
 

  


  
 

  
  


   

 
  
, 




     
 ,  -   
      
      
      
    ,  

     
    

    
 ,    

 ,    
    

:      
       
       
    

:     
      
     
     
 ,    
       

     

   !    
,        
     ,   
,     
 ,   ,   
    ,   
    , -
-      
   

    -  
  ,     
     ,  
      
        
  

      
,        
   

       
 -     ? 
       
    , ‘ 
       

    -      
              
        ,     
            
 ,   ,       
          
          
        !

          
 ,  ,  ,   , 
 , ,  ,   
          
    

         
           
         
   

         , 
           
        ,   
      

,        




      ,  
    ,     , 
    ,      
 ,    ,   
,   ,    
 ,  

           
,       ,    
 ,    ,    
 ,     ,   
    ,    , 
   ,     , 
     ,    
  ,     ,   
 ( )      
    ,   

       ,    
   ,     ,  , 
    ,     , 
  ,     ,  
 ,   ,    

      
       
        
        
 ?      
    -- 

 
       

       
       
     ,    
       
      


     
      

        
      
       
        
        
    

  
      

         
     , 
       
      
     ,  
      
 ! 

  

 ?

  , 
 
  

, , ,       
    , ,  
         
  ,        
   

        
        
        ,  
      ,  
         
     

   ,     
          
         
        
      

       ,  
          
          
  

       
          
          
     

 !   ,   
      , 
 ’

  ?  , 
‘ ,     
  ’     
 , ‘    
 ,     
  ? ,  
        
,      !  
  ,     
       
   !     !’

   , ‘ 
        
        
       ’

   ,     
   ?   
   

.      
 ,      
       
     

.        
    , , , 
       
      

.      
       
      
,       
        
       
    

.      
   ,   
, ,    
--    


  
    
   
  , 
, , 
   
  
   
  
  


 ,  
   
  , 
  
   
   
    
   
 

  
:    

‘’    
      
     
    -  
       
     
      
       
     
  

:      
      
 , , ,  
      
      
      
     
  

   , 

   - 
:     

        
       
 ,    -
         
        
       

     
   , 

,  

  
 

 

  

         
    ,      
         
       

        
       ?   
     

     



     All 

 



 :      
    
   :   
    
     

:      
      
    
  :   
    
     
 :    
    
     

 :    
     
   :   
    
    
   :   
     
     : 
    

    
     : 
     
     
 :     
     
  :     
     
    


     
   ,  
 ,  , , 
 ,     , 
      ,  
 ,    
   

     
     
    
  -  
     
  ,   
     
- ,    
 -   

   - 
      
      
      
   - ,   
    ,  
     - 
  ()-  
     

     
    
     
 -    
        
        
       
     - 
     

          

       :  

 
,   : 

   
     
     
   
      
 

    
   
     
     
     
    
    
     
 -   
     
,     
     

     
    
     
     
  

  , - 
 -   
   
     
    
    
     
,   
    
   
     
   
  
   
 , ‘   
    

    
    
  ’  
   
   

 ,    
     
    
     

    

     
   
    
     
     
    ‘ 
’      
     
       
      
      
      
   ’ 
      
   

    
  , ‘ 
     
   ’ 
  ‘ ’ 
    , 

‘   
     
      
      
    ,  
   ’   
, ‘  ,   
      
     
    ,  
    
   
,   
’    
 , ‘   
  ,   
     
     
 ’    
     
 

      

        :  

,   :  
  -   
     
     
    
   
    
    
   -
      
   
     
    
    
     
    
     
     
 , ‘   
     
’   
 ,    
 -  

    
    
     
 -  
      

     
    
 ,   
     

   
    
,   
     
     

 , ‘   
    
      
     

 ,    
      
       
    
     
   -
   ,   
    
 ’

     
    
    
     
 , ‘ 
     
     
’     
    
      
,    
    , 
  ‘’  
  

    
 /

 /

   

,   

  
  
  

   
   
   
   
 ,  
   
 

 
,   :   

     
     
     
     
    
     
     
    
    
   , 
     
     
      
     
    
    
    , 
     
     
     
    , 
     
    
     
     

     
 

   , 
    , 
   
    
     
 ,     
    
     
    
     
    

     
      
     
     
     
   
   
     
    
 ,    
-    
  ,  
     

 ,    
    
   
  ,  
      
  ,   
    
     
    
      
    
  ,    
  

   


   , 
   
      
   
     
     
    

·

·

·

·

  
 

,   :  
    
     
    
    
     
     
    
    
     
   ,   
     
   ,  
     
    
    
    
      
    
   ,  
     
       
     
    
    
       
   

  
,   :  

    ,   
     
      
    
   
     
      
     
    
     
  

    
    
   
    , 
    
     
   ’ 
     

    
    
     
     
 ,    
    
     
   , 
     
    
    
     
     
     
, ‘    
  ,    
 ’     
     
     
    
      
        
      
   

   
,     
       
, ‘    

    
     ’  
     
    
    
 , ‘   
      
 ’

    
    
   
     
    

    
     
-    
    
     
    
   ,  
    
   
     
   

  
  

 

   
  
  
 
  

   
  
   

   
  
  

  
 

   
   
   
  

  
  
-
,   :  

       
     
     
    
    
    
      
    
    
     
     
,       
       
    
    
     
     , 
      
    
      
 

  ,   
    
   
    
     
     
   ,  
    
    
    
    
   
   
   ,   
,     
      
     
  ,    
      
,     
     
    

,   
    
     
   
    
      
    
    
 ,    
     
    
     
    
    
,    
   ,   
     
    
   

  
   


 

,   :  
     
     
    
    
     
      
      
     
  ,    
      
      
     
     
     -
      
      
     
    

     
     
    
    
    
    
    
     
,     
    
    
     
    
    
     
   , ‘ 
  ,    
      
    
     
       
   ’

  , 
  

’ 
,   : 

      
     
     
    
     
    
     
    
    
     
     
      
    
     

   
    
     
    
   
    
     
    
    
    
      
     
     
   ,   
     
     
      
    
      
      
   ,  
     
    
    
     
    
    
      
  

  
 

,   :  
    
    
     
     , 
     
    
    
     
    
 , ‘’   
      
 ?’    
     
  ,  
    
     
      
   

     
     
    
,     
      
     
       
      
      
     
      
     
  

  
 

,   : 
     
    
   
     
      
     
     
     
    
      
     
     
  



 :  

         :  

 
 

     S

  
      
       
      

   
  ,  -   
 

, , 
, , 
, ,  
  
, 
  


    
   

    
 

,    
   
   

         

  

     
  

    
,    
    

      













 

  
 



         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

 
,   :  

     
    
    
     
      
     
    
   , 
‘   
   ’  
     
’      
    
   ,   
   

 , ‘  
   ’

    
   , ‘  
      
      
     
      
      
    
     
    
  ’

     
     
, ‘    
     
     

 ’   
    
 , ‘  ? 
     
     
 ?    
     
    
  ’

   
     
’    
    
 ,     
    
     
 , ‘  
   ’

   

        

 
 

 
,   : 

    
    
     
    
     
,    
      
     
      
    
   

   
   ,  
    
     
     
,     
  ,  
     
      
  

  , 
      
     
     
 ,    
   ,  
     
     
   , 
    
    
     
    
  ,    
, ,   
     , 
    
     
       
    

   
,     
 ,   
     
   
  , ‘ 
  , ,  
     
      
    
     
’    
    , 
   
    , 
     
    
     
    
     
 , ‘ , 
, ,    
    
     
   
   
  ’

  


,   : 
     
     
    
    
    
    
     
    
  ,  , 
 , -  
  , ‘ 
       
    
     
 ,    
-   
  ’

 
,   :  

    
      
    
  - 
      
    

    
     
    
      
     
     
    
      
  ,    
  

 ,   
,    
    
   
   , 
‘     
     
     
     
 ’ 

   
   , ‘ 
    
     
   ’

   
    
  , ,    
     

       
   

  ,   
      
     
     
     
      
     
   ,  

      
     
    

     
,     
      
    
 ,   
   
     

      
     
 -   
      
    
      
    
     
 ,    
      

      
 

     
     
,    ?  
, ‘    
     
   ?  
?      
 ’

  
  

     :  

 
,   :  

    
 ()    
     
     
      
      
    
   
    
      
, ‘      
   ’ 

     
     
     
     
     ‘ 
,  ’    
     
      
-    
       
  

   
   , 
‘     
    
      

 ’
    

     
    
    
    
     
    
 ,    
     
     
 

    
    
     
     
     

      
     
    , 
‘    
     
      
,     
    
    , 
     
     
 ’

  ,   
 ?     
    ? 

  ,   
,     
    
     
      
     
     
      

 ,  
    
     
     
    , 
      
    
  

  
 


,   : ‘ 
’     
    
 ,   ‘ 
’      
    
 ?   
     
   - 

 ,     
    
   
    
    
     
 ,     
    
     
   

    
     
  - 
   , 
‘     ? 
     
     
    
    ’ 

    
    
     
    
   
     
     
    
    
 ,    
     
   
    
      
    
 ,     
    
   -

    
    
     
    
   , ‘ 
    
   ,  
    
     , 
      
    
  ’ 

     
    
    
    
  , ‘ 
     
    
     
,     
     
      
  ’   
     
     
      
     
      
     
,    , 
    
 ,     
     
    
    , 
     
     
   
   
  

   

   
 



  
    
   
  
  
   
   
   
   
   
   
 
   
    
  
 
    
  
   
  

   
   

   
  

    
,   
   

   
     

  

-  ()
  

   
           
           

           

     S 

  
 (..) (. .)
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .


 

  ,  
     
     
’     
     
    
     
    
   ’ 
     
     
    
    
    
 ( )  
,    
,    , 
    
    

  ( 
)    
      
     
     
 

    
     
    
      

     
     
     
     

     
     
   
     

    
     
    
       
     
     
   
  ,  
      
    
     
     
  

   
   
   
    
,    
    
    
,    
     
     
   
       
    
    
     
 

   

’         
   

 

 
,   : 

     
     
    , 
       
      
     
    

     
,     
      
 ,    
    ()-
     
    
,      
     
     
     
    
   

 ,   
       
    
     
      
      
    
     
     
     
      
   ,  
      

    
 ,     
      

 ?    
      

    

     
     
    
   
 

    
,    
 -   
     
     
    
     
     
    

    
    
     
       
     
      
   

     
     
   , 
     
    
      
      

   
,     
     
     
   ,   
-     
      
   

  ,  

    
- 

 
  :  

    
     
     
    
     
     
     
   
    
     
    
      
     
     

,   
    
 () , ‘ 
    
    
   
   , 
    
    
      
 ’  

   
    
      
    
   
    
    

     
  ,  
   , 
   
   -
    
     
     , 

‘,     
-   
  ,   
      
     
     
  ’ 

    

  ,    
    
  , ‘  
    
   ’ 

   
    
     
    
     
   
    
    
     , 
      
      


,   
  - 
    
    
  , ‘ 
     
     
     
     
     
     
’    
 , ‘   
    
    ’ 
  , ‘ 
  ,  
 ’

   
 

    

  ‘ ’ 
  

   
      
      
     
  (    
)   , 
     
      
   - 
     
     
   ?  !

   
     
     
    
    
   ,  
    
    
    

 ‘’     
      
      
     
     
 ,  ‘’   
   - 
    
 ,    - 
     
      
     
      
,  ,    
     
     
      
      
      
     , 
‘    
      

’ , ,  
, -   
     ‘’ 
      
  -   
     
 -,   -
,    - 
   -  
    ,  
    
       
    
     
  ,   
   ,  
     
     
     
   ,  
     
 ,   

,     
      
     
    
     
-    
     
      
     
     
    
    , 
     
      
      
    
      
    
    
     
     
   

   
  

    
     
  

   
   
, ‘    
    , 
      
    
      
( )    
,     
   ,    
     , 

   ’
    

    
     
    
     
    
      
     
   
    
      
,     
-   -
    

   
   

     
      
     
    
    
     
     
      
   
    
    
     
   

  
  

  

 
,   :  

    
    
    
     
    
     
      
     
     
    
      


    
     
    
    
     
    
    
     
     
     
     
     
    
     
      
    

       
    
     
      
      
      
  , ‘  
   
       
      
     
   ’

  

  
 

,   : 
     
    
    
      
     
    
  

   , 
     
    
     
     
 ,     
     
   ,  
     
  

  
,   :  

     
   
    
     
     
    
     
    
  

,    
    
    
     
    
    
  


  

  , ‘ 
     
      
    
    ’

    
,    
    
       
     
     
      
     
   

    
    
    
     
     
   , 
‘     
     
    ’ 
    
   
     
     
      
    
   
     
    
    
     
 , ‘   
  ,   
   ’   
    
    
   , ‘ 
      
 ’    
      
   , 
    
  

     
    
  -  
    
 -  
    
    
  , ‘ 
    
     
     
 ’ 

     
, , , ,   
    ,  
 , ,  
     
    
     
     
     
    , 
     
    
     
  , ‘ 
   
     
, ,   , 
    
     
 ’

 
,   :  

    
     
     
      
      
    
    
    
 

  
  

   
    
     
     
   ,  
     
     
  

  -
    
     
      
     
    
,    
    , 
     
      
    
     
     
   
       
     

  
    

 , ‘   
   
     
    
    
      
      
    ’

   , 
   
    
     
    
   ,  
     
    
   , 
,    
     
     
 ,   
    
  ?

 
,   :  

     
    
     
    
   ,  
     
     
    
  

 
,   :  

    
     
   
    
     
     
     
     
    
    
 

 
,    

   
      
      
     
     
,    
      
      
     
 

  
    

     
    

     
     
     
       
       
  ‘’  
     
    
     
    
    
   ,  
    
     
,     

  , ‘ 
     
     
     
 ’ 

   
   
    
    , 
‘     
    -  
      
     
     
    
  ,    
    
     
 ’



  
 
,   :    
,  -       ? 

            
          
         

         
           
          
   -      
          

   
   

    
 - 
   
    
-  
     
    
    
    
    
   
   

  
   
   
  -  
    
    
 -   
    
    
     
  

   
   

 ( ),         
          
         
          

         
           
         
     -    

         
     -    
            
           
     

  -

    
   
   
   

 -  
   
  
  

     

  
 

 

  
    . 

  
    

        

,   : 
     
    
,   
  

   
  , 
     
     
  ,  
    
    

     
    , 
    
     
     
  ,  
     
      
    
    , 
      
   

    
    
     
     
     
     
    
,   
     
    
  ,   
-   

     
  -  
    

-
    

    
     

    
    
     
    , 
    
    
     
     

   

 
    

     
   ,  
     
       
      
     
    

 
,    

      
     
    
     
    
     
 

 
    

      
      
    
      , 
      
     
  

  
    

     
     
     
    
       
     


  
     

     
     
    , 
  -   

    , 
      
     
      
    , 
  , ,  
    
   

 
  
    

     
      
  ,   
      
      
     
     
   ,   
  ,   
     
 ,     
-     
   

   

   

- 
‘’ , 


,   :        
      -  

  ‘’    , 
’         

 ,      
          
         
,         

       , ‘ 
          
 ,         
            
  ,      ’

     
      , 
‘     
        
     
     
    ’  
        

     ,        
-    ,   

           ,  
     ,      
          
  

,          
        , ‘  
  ,        
 ?         
         
  ,     ’ 

   ,   -   
         
         ,   
          

,         
         
     , ‘   
      ,   ’ 

-        
, ‘         
         ,  
  ’

       

    
,   :  

  
   

    
     
      
    
    
    
    

    
    
  , ‘  
     
     
,      
    
   !  
     
     
    , 
     
   
   ’

   

   
-

 , ,   :     
         

         
            
         

   
-,  

     
        
         
            
    

-       
    ,  ,   
         
          
          
         
           
           
     ,  ,    
          
           

 ‘’    
   , ‘ 
       
     
     
    -
      
   
-’ 

    
     
    
   , 
    , ‘ 
 ,    
    
     
   () 
  ’

  ,  
    

   
   , 
‘     
      
      
 ,    
  ’ 

     
    
 , ‘   
  ,    
     
    
 ,    
 ’    
    
    
     
-    
    , 
 

    : 

  

 
  


,   : 
 ,   
   
      
   
    
     
     
    
   

   
    
    
     

    
    
      
      
     
     
, ‘    
    
   
    
     
 ’    
      
   / 

   
(/)    
     
    
     
     
     
     
    
     
 (/)   
 (/)  
     
    
/     
   
    
    
     
    
    , 
‘     
    
,   ,  
     
   ’

  
 

    
  

-/
-/

,   :  
     
   
   
     
     
      
      
   

    
     
    
     
    
     
     
    
    

     
    
   (  
 )   
    
   
    
       
  /  
 /     
 

   
     
    
     
    
    - 
    
    () 
  (-.) 
   (.) 

   
     

    
     
      
  

   , 
‘    
-   
     
     
    
    ’  
   ,  
     
  

     
      
     
(),   (),  
 (),   (), 
  ()  
   (),  

()    
   

     
     
!     
     
      
    
     
     
      

   
 -   
    
    
     
     
     
, ‘    
      
  ’

        

  
 

    n   



 :    :         , , , -     , -      :     , -,  : -, 
 :    : , - ,  :    :   , - ,   :    :   ,  , -,  :  

  :   ,  ,  ,  , - ,  : ,  : - (),  (  )   :    : ,   : ,  : 
,  : ,  : ,  : ,  :  Registration No. RN/35012/80 and Postal Reg. No. WB/NBSR/D-03/2003-08, E. Mail : uttarbanga@hotmail.com uttarbanga@yahoo.com 

uttarmail2014@gmail.com  Website : http://www.uttarbangasambad.in

Sixteen Uttarbanga Sambad 5 November 2022  Siliguri

-
 - ()

 

,   : ‘ 
   ’  
      
      
  -  
    
      
   ?  
    
   ,   
     
   

     
      
     
    
  ,    
    
   
-     
       
    
        
  

     
     
    

     
     
     
     
     
       
    
  -  
      
    
      
 

     
     
    
     
     
      

          - 

    
     
       
      
     
     
      
   ,   
      
     
      
     
    

    
      
    
     
  -   

     
    
    
     
   
    
      
     
    
      
     -
    

   
    
    
    
     
   
    
    
   
    
     
 -  
     
      
  

 : ,  
(), , , 
, , ,  
(),  (), 
,  ()

  

   
  : 

 , , 
  :    
    
    ,  
  

   
    
    
     
    
   
    
     
       
    
    
     
      
      
    
     
     
     
 ’   
     
  

  
   

 -  
     
   , ‘-
   ,  
     
     
     
     
   ’

     
     
     
     
    
      
      
      
 , ‘  , 
,    
    
     
      
   ’  
    
     
      
   - 
 

      
 ,    
 , ‘   
     , 
     
      
  , , 
    

     
     
      
     ’ 
    
 ,     
     
      

        - 

    
 , ,   :    - 

            
          
       

          
          
         
      , ‘  
          
        ’ 

            
            
             
, ‘       ’

  , 
  

,   :         
         
         , 

     
     
     
    
     
      
      
      
     
     
     

        
           

            
        ,  , 
,          

  


  -
 -

,   :  
    
    
     
    
    
  -  
 -   
    
     
    
     
    
     
      
     
  

   
     
    - 
     
     
     
    
   
      
     
 ,   
     
      
     
      
-    
     
  

 
-
 , , 

  :   
  ,  
,       
    

  -  
    
   - 
    
 -   
     
   - 
     
     
,    

 
  

 
,    :  

   
   
    
     
    
    
  ,   
     
     
     
     
    
   
,   
    
   
    
     
   
   
    
      
     
     
    
    

 ,  
  

 , ,   :    , 
      

           
         -  
     ,       
           

 -     
    , ‘  
         
         
         
   ’    
  , ‘    

         ,  
     ’ 

           
    ,        
      , ‘  
       ’   
          
    ,         


